

After recording mail to:

Skagit County Auditor

\$78.00

11/18/2016 Page

1 of

6 2:20PM

Stiles & Stiles Inc. P.S. P.O. Box 228 / 925 Metcalf Street Sedro Woolley, WA: 98284

SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX

20165243 NOV 182016

Grantor(s):

The Estate of Ann Elizabeth Nelson

Grantee(s):

Nelson Haldane

Skagit County Tax Parcel No. P116708

Amount Paid \$ Skagit Co. Freasurer
By Mam Deputy

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE'S DEED

- 1. **GRANTOR**. The undersigned Grantor, Pamela Nelson and Fredricka Nelson-Bolinger are the duly appointed, qualified and acting co-personal representative(s) of the Estate of ANN ELIZABETH NELSON, deceased.
- 2. **ESTATE**. Ann Elizabeth Nelson died on May 8, 2012. On June 8, 2012 the Will of Ann Elizabeth Nelson dated June 21, 2011 was admitted to probate and Pamela Nelson and Fredricka Nelson-Bolinger were appointed as co-personal representative(s) in the State of Washington Superior Court of Skagit County in Cause No. 12-4-00210-0.
- 3. **NONINTERVENTION POWERS**. By Order of Solvency entered on June 8, 2012 in the Probate Proceedings, Grantor's were authorized to settle the Estate without further court intervention or supervision.
- 4. **DESCRIBED REAL PROPERTY.** Ann Elizabeth Nelson was a widow at the time of her death and included among the property of the Estate was her interest in the real property described below. A Community Property Agreement was executed on August 31, 1983 between Stanley Nelson Jr. and Ann Elizabeth Nelson, husband and wife. Stanley Nelson Jr. pre-deceased his wife on August 24, 2001.

OPEN SPACE #187 AF#777139 1974 TRANSFER #807640
BEGINNING 391 FEET WEST OF THE NORTH EAST CORNER
OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 SOUTH EAST 1/4; THENCE 326.72
FEET; THENCE SOUTH 660 FEET MORE OR LESS TO THE
COUNTY ROAD; THENCE ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF
COUNTY ROAD IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION TO A POINT

LYING SOUTH OF THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

- 5. **WILL PROVISION**; **CONSIDERATION** The Last Will and Testament provided that Nelson Haldane was to have and to hold for her own separate use and benefit, the vacant land located at 25627 Hoehn Road, Sedro Woolley, Skagit County, State of Washington. The described real property is included in the residue of the Estate. This conveyance is made in consideration of the direction in the Will.
- 6. **CONVENANCE**: Grantor hereby conveys and quitclaims to Nelson Haldane, a married woman as her separate property, the above Described Property, together with all after acquired title of the grantor therein.
- 7. **LIMITATION OF COVENANTS**. Grantor expressly limits the covenants of this deed to those expressed herein and excludes all covenants arising or to arise by statutory or other implication.

Dated: 40, 2014

Pamela Nelson, Co-Personal Representative of the Estate of Ann Elizabeth Nelson,

deceased:

and not in her individual capacity

STATE OF WASHINGTON
) ss.
COUNTY OF SKAGIT
)

On this 10 day of 100 day of 100 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Pamela Nelson, to me known to be the person who signed as Co-Personal Representative of the Estate of Ann Elizabeth Nelson, Deceased, and who executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned; and on oath stated that she was authorized to execute the said instrument as Co-Personal Representative of said Estate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and vear first above written. NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington residing at: 100011604 My appointment expires: 4-Dated: c Fredricka Nelson-Bolinger, Co- Personal Representative of the Estate of Ann Elizabeth Nelson, deceased, and not in her individual capacity STATE OF WASHINGTON SS. COUNTY OF SKAGIT On this 10 day of Lanuary 9017 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Fredricka Nelson-Bolinger, to me known to be the person who signed as Personal Representative of the Estate of Ann Elizabeth Nelson, Deceased, and who executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned; and on oath stated that she was authorized to execute the said instrument as Personal Representative of said Estate. IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written. NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington residing at: SEOM - WOOLE My appointment expires: 44-

Supplemental Statement to Excise Tax Affidavit Tax Parcel #350520-0-008-0100 / P116708

The above property located at 25627 Hoehn Road in Sedro Woolley, Skagit County Washington is currently classified as Open Space land. Ann E. Nelson passed away on May 8, 2012 leaving the property to her grandchild, Nelson Haldane, by way of a Will dated June 21, 2011. Her husband, Stanley Nelson Jr. pre-deceased her on August 24, 2001. We wish to request to keep the current designation as Open Space to continue to produce a crop of hay crop each year which is cut and sold. (see attached receipts). Title should vest solely in the name of Nelson Haldane in accordance with the will.

1 - 10 - 14 Date

Pamela Nelson, co-personal representative of

The Estate of Ann E. Nelson

1-10-14 Date

Fredricka Nelson- Bolinger, co-personal Representative of the Estate of Ann E. Nelson

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR SKAGIT COUNTY

ESTATE OF: ANN ELIZABETH NELSON Deceased	CASE NO. 12-4-00210-0 LETTERS TESTAMENTARY
	<u> </u>

I. BASIS

- 1.1 The last will of ANN ELIZABETH NELSON late of Skagit County was duly exhibited proven and recorded in this court on JUNE 8, 2012.
- 1.2 In that will PAMELA NELSON and FREDRICKA NELSON-BOLINGER are named copersonal representatives.
- 1.3 The co-personal representatives have qualified.

IL CERTIFICATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT PAMELA NELSON and FREDRICKA NELSON-BOLINGER are authorized by this court to execute the will of the above decedent according to law.

DATED JUNE 8, 2012

NANCY SCOTT
COUNTY CLERK AND CLERK OF THE SUPERIOR COURT

BY Kristen A. Denton, Deputy Clerk

III. CERTIFICATE OF COPY

STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
)	39
COUNTY OF SKAGIT)	

I, NANCY SCOTT, Clerk of the Superior Court of Skagit County, certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Letters Testamentary in the above-named case which was entered of record on JUNE 8, 2012.

I further certify that these letters are now in full force and effect.

DATED 6/11/12

NANCY SCOTT

COUNTY CLERK AND CLERK OF THE SUPERIOR COURT



Dept Dept

¿ŠTĀŢĒŇÆŅŴĀŞĤĬŅĠŦŎŇ; ŌĘŖĀŖŢŅĖŊŢŎſſĦĿĀĿŢĤ

Public Health - Seattle & King County Vital Statistics

CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE

(

				
File Number 482	4 Washington State C	ertificate of Death	State File Number	$\langle \vee \vee \rangle$
1. Legal Name and work room find	Middle LAST	Series E. Deckh	Sale .	Ji
Apri	Elizabeth Nelson	May 6	, 2012	
3. Sex (AF) 48. Age - Los Street Female 91	(ib. Under 1 Year Me. Und	ler 1 Day	umber 8. C	ounty of Death
7. Birthdate Bs. Writigs	Ace (Chy. Town. or County) Me. (State or	Fereign Country) B. Decedent's	Edvoction	King
10. Was Decedent of Hispanic Origin? (1)		hington High Decedent's Rece(s)	school grad	
No		White		12. Was Depotent over in U Armed Forest MO
13a Residence: Number and Street (e.g., (6533 Seaview Avenue 1	124 8E 5" (\$1) (\$1 Maile April 140.)		136. City or You	n Seattle
	Tribal Reservation Warns (F september)		13f. Zip Cede + 4	13g. Inside City Limits?
14. Estimated largth of time at residence.	NS. Marker Status at Time of Death	Washington 16. Surviving Spouse's or Domestic Par	98117	A Yes (2 No (2 U
35 years	Widowed	i		- ·
17. Usual Occupation (indicate type of work of Homessalicax)				
19. Father's Name (First Made, Last Gulle) Avery Stiles		29. Mother's Name Balance	Merriaga (Firet, Marillo, I	ant)
21. Informent's Name	22. Retallorably to Dessions 2	Maliro Address: Number and Strong or GPD 14504 186th Place NE	No. City of Tolum	• WA 98072
Fredricka Bolinger 24. Place of Death, & Death Column to a Hough		Pince of Death, 7 Death Occurred 1		
•	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Long Ter	m Care Cente	x
15. Facility Hama of rat a facility, give number Pacific Regent Care (A street or locardien) Center	26a. City, Town, or Lo Bellevus	cation of Death 26h.	98004
28. Method of Disposition Cremation	Hount Vernon C	contailery, eventuality, effect place)	90. Lecation-City/To	
CT CINA CLOT: It. Name and Complete Address of Funer	a Facility	mecary Cramecory		non, Washington
Lemley Chapel, Inc. 1 3. Feneral Director Standars X		dro-Moolley, WA 98284		May 11, 2012
× 1	- Man	Jason A.	Vandt	
	Cause of Danie	~		
14. Enter the <u>chain of avents</u> — diseases, is rentricular fibrillation without choosing the e	foliogy. DO NOT ASSREVIATE. Add	stated the death. 22 NOT enter termi additional fines it receivery.	vel events such as card	inc immet, respiratory errest, or
MMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or		The second secon		interval buturen Oncel & Dyl
condition resulting in death)	REGPIRATI	Date to day as a county man and	•	- $ -$
lequentially list conditions, if any, leading to the cause listed on line a. Enter the	LUNG C	ANKER!		3m0-
INDERLYING CALIFIE (disease or injury hat initiated the events resulting in		Due to far as a derivative of		Interval between Oracl & Dec
leath)LAST		Date for an a springer of the		Printer Selevan Count & Sun
4. Other along count speed lines country the	d. <u>In death</u> but not resulting in the under			
	THE PART NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY OF TAXABLE PARTY OF TAXABLE PARTY.			ere autopsy findings available t ets the Cause of Death?
N. Marrier of Death	If formale		O Yes Zing	☐ Yes ☐ No
Marita () Homidide () [2]	Light programs within past year 💢 🗀	Not prognant, but prognant within 42 day	Santo a death	10. Did tobacco une contribute to death?
Suicide C Pending	Ti.	Not pregnant, but pregnant 43 days to 1 Unknown Y pregnant within the past year		☐ Yes .☐ Probably ☐ No ☐《Intercom
	our of Injury (34ton) 42. Place of Injury	Lify (e.g., Decedent's home, construction also, s	Control of the last of the las	64. Injury of Work?
5. Location of Injury: Number & Greec			A A	
trac 7sem: I. Describe how injury ecoursed	Country	- Bota	17. If transportation	
			☐ OrivertOperator	7. septing. 2. Podsiblen
le. Contilying Physician	Construents (which series for duping the explicit only		C Passenger	Serior (Specify)
Britionan A	Union m	Of the American Control of the Contr		
Name and Address of Ceather - Physicia	An Madical Exemples or Course Cal	A CALL OF THE CALL		
WEBORALI S. GOL	OB MID THOS	JEH WENEST	E//2- [3:00 5-67
I. Name and Title of Attending Physician <u>f</u>	other then Certifler (Type or Frint)	PERLENEV	44500H = 09	3 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
1. The of Coping	44. Upry 99/1979 / 1 3 Marie	Caroline Pile Humber	Dt. Was can	- Palatria to UEX Some
Registrer Signature	1 00044 06			DY - Day
John .	Shore 12		ili. Oute Received state L	IAY 1 1 2012
I. Amendments	1.3	R. A. S.	<u></u>	21 1 4 48K
	7	1300	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		1889		COLUMN SON IN ARROWS